

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 12281-12286/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in WPC No. 889/1986 & WPC No. 988/1986 & WPC No. 2155/1987 & WPC No. 2529/1985 & WPC No. 2645/1987 & WPC No. 2747/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1-6 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12297-12301 of 2007

(With I.A. 1-5 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG,

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the  
prayer for interim relief.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master