

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).208-213/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R. SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Verma,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to call for the written explanation for compliance of order dated 13.2
.2008

from the concerned Section.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. in concerned SLPs.
Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 8.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registra