

R
ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1085-1088/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2533-2535 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2536-2541 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Laxmi Shastri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Mrs. Veena Minocha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to file process fee within two weeks.
Office is directed to issue notice immediately thereafter as per
earlier order. Petitioners have to serve unserved respondents
by dasti service without fail before the next date.

List the matter on 16.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar