

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24297-24302/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24305-24309 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Kr. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that they have filed process fee. Petitioners as well as office has to check it. If process fee is filed, office is directed to issue notice as per earlier order. If it is not paid petitioners have to pay the same within two weeks.

List the matter on 25.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24297-24302/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24305-24309 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Kr. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that they have filed process fee. Petitioners as well as office has to check it. If process fee is filed, office is directed to issue notice as per earlier order. If it is not paid petitioners have to pay the same within two weeks.

List the matter on 25.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar