

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1085-1088/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2533-2535 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2536-2541 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP (C) Nos.2533-35, 2536 and 2541 of 2008

been
Petitioners have failed to pay requisite process fee even if sufficient time has
granted till date. List these SLPs before the Hon'ble Chamber-in-Judge for non-
prosecution.

SLP (C) 1085-1088 of 2008

Await service.

List the matter on 21.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

rd Registrar