

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).647-652/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in WP(C) Nos.424/1987,  
2746/1985, 2815/1985, 607/1987, 2469/1985 & 1950/1985 of the HIGH  
COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHATRAO DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Res.in SLP 648/08:

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwaria, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Res.in 649/08:

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nittin Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anusuya Sawan, Adv.

Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks to complete service.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER