

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).647- 652/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/05 / 2007 in W P C No. 424/1987 & W P C No. 607/1987, W P C No.1950 / 1985, W P C No. 2469/ 1985, W P C No. 2746/ 1985 and W P C No. 2815 /1985 of The H I G H COURT OF DE L H I AT NE W DEL H I)

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C H A T R A O D E V I & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Umamathy, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anshu Salwan, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nittin Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(S. Thapar)

(Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar

Court Master