

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8483 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM KAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

Date: 08/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellants and respondent are represented by the Advocates.

Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit have been filed.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Therefore, appeal is ready for listing.

List before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the application to place on
record the additional affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the
respondent.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

ns