

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10825/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in WPC No. 1115/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.for

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed to place on record a
copy of the order relied upon. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master