

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2533-2535 &
2536-2541/2008(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in WP No. 796/1985 & WP
No. 798/1986 & WP No. 888/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATMA RAM GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 09.09.2009)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFinally two weeks time is granted to pay deficit process
fee with one copy of SLP for issue of notice to all the unserved
respondents. Failing compliance, the Special Leave Petitions
against unserved respondents shall stand dismissed for non-
prosecution without further orders.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master