

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24297-24302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in WPC No. 889/1986 & WPC No. 988/1986 & WPC No. 2155/1987 & WPC No. 2529/1985 & WPC No. 2645/1987 & WPC No. 2747/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24305-24309 of 2007
(With office report on default)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Gunwant Dave, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents as per the Office Report failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed against those respondents without further orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master