

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24297-24302/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 11/05/2007 in WPC No. 889/1986 & WPC No. 988/1986 & WPC No. 2155/1987 & WPC No. 2529/1985 & WPC No. 2645/1987 & WPC No. 2747/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 208-213 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24305-24309 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. T. HarishKumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP 24305-24309 of 2007 but respondent have not appeared. The Counsel for the petitioner in SLP 24297-24302 of 2007 is directed to furnish the correct and latest address of respondent nos. 1,2,4 to 7 and 9. Service of notice in respect of respondent nos, 3,8 and 10 is complete, but none of them have appeared. Issue notice to the unserved respondents in correct address.

List the matter on 18.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MB