

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 1085-1088/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VERSUS
RANBIR SINGH & ORS.
(With office report)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2533-2535 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 2536-2541 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.
Ms. Veena Minocha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 2536-2541/2008 against all respondents as well as SLP(C) Nos. 2533-2535/2008 against unserved Respondent No.1 has been dismissed for non-prosecution. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 2533-2535/2008 have been served but they have not appearance. Service is complete in the connected matters SLP(C) Nos. 1085-88/2008, no one has entered appearance in that matter also.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rule.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar