

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 24297-24302/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
VERSUS
SHIV RAJ & ORS.
(With office report)

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 24305-24309 of 2007
with SLP(C) Nos. 208-213/2008
(With Office Report)

Date: 18/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3, 8 and 10 in SLP(C) Nos. 24297-24302/2007,all the Respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 24305-24309/2007 have been served. There is no appearance for them.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 to 7 & 9 in SLP(C) Nos. 24297-24302/2007 by Regd. Post A.D.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the latest and correct address of the unserved Respondents and to file process fee within two weeks.

List the matter on 26.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar