

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1085-1088/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in CWP No. 565/1986 & CWP No. 1942/1985 & CWP No. 1948/1985 & CWP No. 2086/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2533-2535 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G.Nair,Adv.  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master