

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 4/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1579 OF 2010

VINOD KAPUR &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order  
and office report )

Date: 07/07/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B.Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.  
  
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that I.A. No. 4 should be heard  
by the same Hon'ble Judge who has rendered the final  
judgment.

In view of the above, the papers may be placed before  
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for constitution of an  
appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master