

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8483 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM KAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 27/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties have stated that this matter is connected with other similar matters which are pending disposal in this Court. The numbers being C.A. Nos.1831-1836 of 2009 @ SLP(C) Nos. 647-652 of 2008 and Civil Appeal No. 4374 of 2009 etc.

-2-

In view of the fact that the other appeals are pending disposal, let this matter be also tagged with them.
Re-notify all the matters after six weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(SUSMIT GHOSH)
COURT MASTER