

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1831-1836 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHATRAO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4374 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 903 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7439 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8483 of 2003

(With apln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

[For further hearing]

Date: 28/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan
Mr. D.S. Mahra

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. M.M. Manivel, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Vasist, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, the learned
Additional Solicitor General brought to our notice that
two of the appeals, namely C.A. No.1836/2009 and C.A.
No.7439/2009, are incomplete.

We have checked the record and find that

statement of learned Additional Solicitor General is correct.

List the cases after service of notice is complete in all the appeals.

The Registry is directed to take step to complete service in other connected appeals as well so that all the cases are listed together.

The matter shall no longer be treated as part heard by this Bench.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master