

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1831-1836 OF 2009
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHATRAO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
 appln., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer
 for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4374 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7439 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8483 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 903 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indira G., Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In CA No.1836/2009, the learned Advocate has to be
 prepared with the facts of the case for adjudicating interim
 application for substituted service..
 Item No.57 -2-

In rest of the appeals, statement of case is to be
 filed before 6.1.2011.

CA No.1831/2009 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
 in Chambers, without waiting for any other activity, as
 aforesaid.

(S.G. SHAH)
 REGISTRAR

rd