

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.15,16 & 17 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1831-1836 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHATTRO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos.15-16 : (Appln. For substitution to bring on record the
Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent in C.A. No.1831/2009 and c/delay
in filing the Appln. For substitution)

I.A No.17 : (Appln. For substituted service in C.A.
No.1836/2009) (With Office Report)

Date: 25/02/2011 These Applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In-Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Bandhu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan
Mr. D.S. Mahra

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani ,Adv
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai
Mr. Pradeep Misra
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance of Court's order, Shri Ashok Sharma, Deputy
Secretary, Land Acquisition, Land and Building Department, Govt.

..2/-

: 2 :

of Delhi has appeared in the matter.

I.A. No.16 : 3331 days' delay in filing the application
for bringing on record the legal representatives of Smt. Chattro
Devi is condoned.

I.A. No.15 : This is an application for bringing on record
the legal representatives of deceased respondent Smt. Chattro
Devi. Having perused the averments contained in the application,
I am satisfied that it will be in the interest of justice to
grant the prayer made in the application. Ordered accordingly.

Notice may now be issued to the legal representatives of
deceased respondent returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition,
is allowed.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master