

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24297-24302/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1085-1088 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 208-213 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24305-24309 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Roopa Paul,adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
 Mr.Rahul Gupta,adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv
 Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv
 Ms.Sunita,adv.
 Ms. Indra Sawhney

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.24297/07 and connected cases
advocate Mr.Bhargava V.Desai submits that he has given

contd....2

ITEM NO.3

-2-

the 'No Objection Certificate' to the client and hence the name may be deleted from the Cause List. This is recorded.

Id.counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos.1085-88/08 who was given last opportunity for taking steps, submits that the steps will be taken today. If that be so, office to receive it. In all the other cases service is complete. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matter on 18.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB