

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos.24297-24302/2007

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAJ &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

With SLP(C) NO. 24305-24309 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 208-213 of 2008 (With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1085-1088 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu T.Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv  
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv  
  
Mr. Lakshay Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
  
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel that though no objection has been issued, still the name is being shown in the list. Office to delete the name

2

of the counsel. It is further submitted by Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, learned counsel that though he has filed vakalatnama for respondent No. 1, his name is not being shown. Office to update the data.

Issue notice today itself and report compliance by the office.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.  
List these matters on 4.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMOS)  
REGISTRAR