

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1085-1088/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/05/2007 in CWP
No.1942/1985, CWP No.1948/1985, CWP No.2086/1985 and CWP
No.565/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners
undertakes to take fresh steps within a span of
four weeks from today failing which the Special
Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER