

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.17 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1831-1836 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHATRAO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for substituted service is allowed.

The respondents are given four weeks' time to file statement of case failing which the consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall ensue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master Court Master