

X  
ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1085-1088/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in CWP No.1942/1985,CWP No.1948/1985,CWP No.2086/1985,CWP No.565/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to furnish the correct addresses of unserved Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5.

In addition, counsel also seeks permission to serve the unserved respondents by dasti, which is permitted.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| Court Master |