

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1831-1836 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHATRAO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent in CA No. 1832 of 2009 has filed the statement of case but there is a delay of 33 days. The application for condonation of delay has not been filed. Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

Counsel for respondents in other appeals are granted two weeks' more time to file statement of case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

