

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1085-1088/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in CWP No.1942/1985, CWP No.1948/1985,CWP No.2086/1985,CWP No.565/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is listed today as the order dated 7.1.2013 has not been complied with by the petitioners so far.

It appears from the record that on 29.10.2012 this Court granted four weeks' time to the petitioners to furnish the correct address of the unserved respondent nos. 1,2,3 and 5. In spite of it, the addresses were not furnished.

Subsequently, the matter was listed before the Chamber Judge on 7.1.2013 and once again four weeks' time was sought and granted for providing the addresses. Even today when the matter is taken up, learned counsel for the petitions seeks further time to furnish the addresses of unserved respondents. I do not see any reason to grant any further time in the matter.

The special leave petition in so far as respondent nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5 are concerned, stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER