

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1831-1836 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHATRAO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG  
Mr.S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Soniya Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs.Nalini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to deposit of cost of Rs.10,000/- each in C.A.Nos.1831, 1833, 1834 and 1835 of 2009 with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, the respondents are allowed four weeks' time to file the statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master