

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24297-24302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in WPC No.2529/1985,WPC No.889/1986,WPC No.988/1986,WPC No.2155/1987,WPC No.2645/1987,WPC No.2747/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24305-24309 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 208-213 of 2008  
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1085-1088 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2533-2535 of 2008

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bushan Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. S.S. Khandija, Adv.  
Dr. Pratyush N., Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Minocha, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks along with SLP(C) Nos.  
2536-41/2008; C.A. Nos. 1831-36/2009; C.A. No. 4374/2009; C.A. No.  
7439/2009; C.A. No. 8483/2003; C.A. No. 903/2010.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	