

Listed on : 27.9.2013
Before Court No. 5
Item No. 34

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 24297-24302/
2007 & 24305-24309/2007, 208-213, 1085-88 AND 2533-35 of 2008

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 19-24

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1831-36/09, 4374/09, 903/10, 7439/09, 8483/03 &
1579/10

Union of India & Ors.etc.

... Petitioners

Versus

Shiv Raj & Ors. etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.8.2013 with office report dated 6.8.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners/ appellants is directed to provide list of all those cases so that all those cases may be heard together.

Learned ASG Mr. Rakesh Khanna who had appeared on the last date had assured us that a chart will be prepared giving the details of individual cases, that chart may be prepared in the meanwhile.

List all the matters on 17th September, 2013."

It is submitted that M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocates appearing for respondent No. 4 has on 12.9.2013 filed counter affidavit alongwith Application for permission to file additional documents (registered as I.A. Nos. 19-24) and the same have been placed with SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners/appellants has not filed the list of all those cases so far.

Service is complete.

..2..

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 26th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
- 2.Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
- 3.Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.
- 4.M/s Karanjawala & Co., Adv
- 5.Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv
- 6.Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv
- 7.Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Advocate
- 8.Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
- 9.Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate
- 10.M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

p-2/ss