

Listed on : 3.12.2013
Before Court No. 4
Item No. 2

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 24297-24302/
2007 & 24305-24309/2007, 208-213, 1085-88 AND 2533-35 of 2008

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 25-30
(Application for dismissal of SLP)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1831-36/09, 4374/09, 903/10, 7439/09, 8483/03 &
1579/10

Union of India & Ors.etc.

... Petitioners

Versus

Shiv Raj & Ors. etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matters on 3rd December, 2013."

It is submitted that counsel for sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 24299/2007 (SLP(C) Nos. 24297-24302/2007) has on 2.12.2013 filed application for dismissal of SLP (registered as I.A. Nos. 25-30) and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 2nd DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
- 2.Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
- 3.Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.
- 4.M/s Karanjawala & Co., Adv
- 5.Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv
- 6.Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv
- 7.Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Advocate
- 8.Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
- 9.Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate
- 10.M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

