

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24297-24302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2007 in WPC
No.2529/1985,WPC No.889/1986,WPC No.988/1986,WPC
No.2155/1987,WPC No.2645/1987,WPC No.2747/1987 of The HIGH COURT
OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and dismissal of SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24305-24309 of 2007
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 208-213 of 2008
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 1085-1088 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 2533-2535 of 2008
(For Final Disposal)

Civil Appeal NO. 1831-1836 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record)
(For Final Disposal)

Civil Appeal NO. 4374 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Civil Appeal NO. 903 of 2010
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Civil Appeal NO. 7439 of 2009
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Civil Appeal NO. 8483 of 2003
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

-2-

Civil Appeal NO. 1579 of 2010
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 25/04/2014 These matters were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar S, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Hariani, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.
Ms. Veena Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Amol Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Vasist, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Bhayani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

-3-

Ms. Simran Mehta, Adv.

for Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.

Mr. Venkatasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Friday, the 2nd May,
2014 at the end of After Notice Matters.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar